in the cost analysis.

Uncertainty around model parameters has been modelled in a one-

way sensitivity analysis and in scenario analysis.

9.4.2 Was a deterministic and/or probabilistic sensitivity analysis

undertaken? If not, why not? How were variables varied and what

was the rationale for this? If relevant, the distributions and their

sources should be clearly stated.

Deterministic sensitivity analysis was undertaken. The main cost

drivers are the number of debridement applications, and the

number of district nurse visits. In the absence of consistent

information about the likely variation about mean values, both

parameters were varied by +/- 20%. Costs are also sensitive to

whether patients are seen at home or in a community-based clinic.

Additional sensitivity analysis has been carried out on unit costs

and product prices.

131

9.4.3 Complete table C8, C9 and/or C10 as appropriate to summarise

the variables used in the sensitivity analysis.

Table C8 summarises the variables used in the sensitivity analysis.

132

Table C8 Variables used in one-way scenario-based deterministic
sensitivity analysis

Variable
Base-
case
value

Range of values

-20% +20%

Number of applications
Larvae

1.45 1.16 1.74

Number of applications
Hydrogel

9.20 7.36 11.04

Number of applications
Debrisoft

3.00  2.4 3.6

Number of applications
Gauze

12.0 9.6 14.4

Total number of nurse visits
Larvae

3.9 3.12 4.68

Total number of nurse visits
Hydrogel -home

11.2 8.96 13.44

Total number of nurse visits
Hydrogel - clinic

10.2 8.16 12.24

Total number of visits nurse
Gauze

13 10.4 15.6

Total number of nurse visits
Debrisoft-home

4 3.2 4.8

Total number of nurse visits
Debrisoft-clinic

3 2.4 3.6

Nurse time - home visit £24.25 19.4 29.1

Nurse time – clinic £12.75 10.2 15.3

Debrider

Larvae (Loose)
£175.00 £140.00 £210.00

Debrider

Debrisoft
£6.19 £4.95 £7.43

Table C9 summarises the variables used in the multi-way scenario analysis.

Table C9 Variables used in multi-way scenario-based sensitivity analysis

 Variable Probability
Debrisoft will
debride wound

Number of nurse
visits Hydrogel -
clinic

Base case  77%  10.2

Scenario 1  50%  5

Scenario 2  90%  12

133

No parameters were used in probabilistic sensitivity analysis.

Table C10 Variable values used in probabilistic sensitivity analysis

Not applicable

If any parameters or variables listed in section 9.2.6 were omitted from the

sensitivity analysis, provide the rationale.

The parameters omitted from the sensitivity analysis include the cost of

debrider gauze, debrider hydrogel, cover dressing, and dressing pack. These

costs were omitted from the sensitivity analysis as the costs are marginal and

would not have significant impacts on the results of the model.

[…]

9.5.3 Provide details of the costs for the technology and its comparator

by category of cost. A suggested format is presented in table C12.

See Table C11 (Section 8.5.1)

9.5.4 If appropriate, provide details of the costs for the technology and its

comparator by health state. A suggested format is presented in

table C13.

Not applicable

9.5.5 If appropriate, provide details of the costs for the technology and its

comparator by adverse event. A suggested format is provided in

table C14.

Not applicable

Sensitivity analysis results

9.5.6 Present results of deterministic one-way sensitivity analysis of the

variables described in table C10.1.

Table C12 provides a summary of the one way deterministic sensitivity

analysis based on the parameters and values outlined in Table C8.

136

Table C12 Summary of one way deterministic sensitivity analysis

Variable

Incremental cost of comparator using (-20% of base
case values)

Incremental cost of comparator using (+20% of
base case values)

Saline & gauze Hydrogel Larvae Saline & gauze Hydrogel Larvae

Home Clinic Home Clinic Home Clinic Home Clinic Home Clinic Home Clinic

Number of
applications
Larvae -£168.2 -£97.3 -£146.6 -£82.1 -£138.8 -£172.6 -£168.2 -£97.3 -£146.6 -£82.1 -£240.3 -£274.1

Number of
applications
Hydrogel -£169.0 -£98.2 -£143.8 -£79.2 -£190.4 -£224.2 -£167.3 -£96.4 -£149.5 -£85.0 -£188.7 -£222.5

Number of
applications
Debrisoft -£171.0 -£100.2 -£149.5 -£85.0 -£192.4 -£226.2 -£165.3 -£94.4 -£143.8 -£79.2 -£186.7 -£220.5

Number of
applications
Gauze -£167.2 -£96.4 -£146.6 -£82.1 -£189.6 -£223.3 -£169.1 -£98.2 -£146.6 -£82.1 -£189.6 -£223.3

Total number of
nurse visits
Larvae  -£168.2 -£97.3 -£146.6 -£82.1 -£170.0 -£212.8 -£168.2 -£97.3 -£146.6 -£82.1 -£209.1 -£233.9

Total number of
nurse Hydrogel -
home -£181.5 -£97.3 -£102.0 -£82.1 -£202.9 -£223.3 -£154.8 -£97.3 -£191.3 -£82.1 -£176.2 -£223.3

Total number of
nurse Hydrogel -
clinic -£168.2 -£104.0 -£146.6 -£59.5 -£189.6 -£230.1 -£168.2 -£90.6 -£146.6

-
£104.

7 -£189.6 -£216.6

Total number of -£103.1 -£62.1 -£146.6 -£82.1 -£189.6 -£223.3 -£233.2 - -£146.6 -£82.1 -£189.6 -£223.3

137

Variable

Incremental cost of comparator using (-20% of base
case values)

Incremental cost of comparator using (+20% of
base case values)

Saline & gauze Hydrogel Larvae Saline & gauze Hydrogel Larvae

Home Clinic Home Clinic Home Clinic Home Clinic Home Clinic Home Clinic

nurse Gauze £132.
4

Total number of
nurse Debrisoft-
home -£183.5 -£97.3 -£162.0 -£82.1 -£204.9 -£223.3 -£152.9 -£97.3 -£131.3 -£82.1 -£174.2 -£223.3

Total number of
nurse Debrisoft-
clinic -£168.2 -£103.5 -£146.6 -£88.3 -£189.6 -£229.5 -£168.2 -£91.1 -£146.6 -£75.9 -£189.6 -£217.2

Nurse time –
home -£132.5 -£97.3 -£119.8 -£82.1 -£198.1 -£223.3 -£203.8 -£97.3 -£173.5 -£82.1 -£181.0 -£223.3